

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 819/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2006 in CWP No. 6749/2006 of
the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S GNB NEDICA LAB(P) LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB FINANCIAL CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bagga, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deepak Sibal,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

ther in Issue notice limited to the question as to whe
view of the letter dated 1.6.2000 issued by the Deputy Manager
of the Punjab Financial Corporation, the impugned judgmen
t could be passed.

(A.S. BISHT)

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER