

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3987/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2006 in CWP No. 6749/2006 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S GNB NEDICA LAB(P) LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB FINANCIAL CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 03/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bagga, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Deepak Sibal,Adv.
Mr. Seeraj Bagga,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Dogra,Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we are of the opinion that as the correctness of the decision of this Court in Isha Marbles vs. Bihar State Electricity Board and Anr., [1995 (2) SCC 648] has been referred to a three-Judge Bench, in C.A.Nos.5312-13/2005: Maharashtra State Electricity Board & Anr. vs. Super & Stainless Hi Alloys Ltd. & Ors., let this matter await the decision of the three-Judge Bench.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER