

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.3987/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2006 in CWP No. 6749/2006 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S GNB MEDICA LAB(P) LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB FINANCIAL CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saif Zia, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Nigam, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

The Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter next week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.3987/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2006 in CWP No. 6749/2006 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S GNB MEDICA LAB(P) LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB FINANCIAL CORPORATION & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 24-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saif Zia, Adv.(Not present)
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Nigam, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

The Court made the following
O R D E R

1. None is present on behalf of the petitioners when the matter was called out.
2. In the interest of justice, list the matter next week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)