

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 3987/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2006 in CWP No. 6749/2006 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S GNB MEDICA LAB(P) LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB FINANCIAL CORPORATION & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 02-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR  
Mr. Saif Zia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR  
Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he is unable to proceed further in the matter as he is not receiving any instructions from the petitioners though contacted many times. In view of the above, this special leave petition deserves to be dismissed for want of prosecution.

Even otherwise, in view of the decision as rendered by a

three Judges Bench of this Court in *Maharashtra State Electricity Board & Anr. v. Super & Stainless Hi Alloys Ltd. & Ors.* (Civil Appeal Nos. 5312-5313 of 2005) (2023) 8 SCALE 564, nothing survives in this special leave petition, and is, accordingly, dismissed.

**(NIDHI AHUJA)**  
AR-cum-PS

**(MAMTA RAWAT)**  
COURT MASTER (NSH)